

Fw: Support Letter from Asm. Kalra

From City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>
Date Fri 10/18/2024 2:38 PM
To Rules and Open Government Committee Agendas <rulescommitteeagenda@sanjoseca.gov>

1 attachments (358 KB)
 10.18.2024 Letter from Ash Kalra to San Jose City Council re Blue Zones Project.pdf;

Office of the City Clerk | City of San José

200 E. Santa Clara St., Tower 14th Floor San Jose, CA 95113 Main: 408-535-1260 Fax: 408-292-6207

How is our service? Your *feedback* is appreciated!

From: Walker, Celeste <Celeste.Walker@asm.ca.gov>
Sent: Friday, October 18, 2024 2:27 PM
To: City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Nguyen, Tuan <Tuan.Nguyen@asm.ca.gov>; Edraos, Nichole <Nichole.Edraos@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Support Letter from Asm. Kalra

[External Email. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.]

Mayor Mahan and San José City Council Members,

Attached please find a letter from Assemblymember Kalra in support of the Blue Zones Project. Please don't hesitate to reach out should you have any questions.



Warm regards, Celeste Walker (she/her) District Director

Office of Assembly Member Ash Kalra 25th Assembly District

111 W. St. John Street | Suite 1150 | San Jose (408) 286-2535 | <u>Celeste.Walker@asm.ca.gov</u> <u>https://a25.asmdc.org/</u>



This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 942849 SACRAMENTO, CA 94249-0025 (916) 319-2025 FAX (916) 319-2125 DISTRICT OFFICE 111 W. ST. JOHN STREET, SUITE 1150 SAN JOSE, CA 95113 (408) 286-2535 FAX (408) 286-2560

E-MAIL Assemblymember.Kalra@assembly.ca.gov

October 18, 2024

San José City Council 200 East Santa Clara Street San José, CA 95113

Re: Support Blue Zones Initiative

Dear Mayor Mahan and San José City Council Members,

I am writing to urge you to support the Blue Zones Project and its efforts to promote healthier and more sustainable communities in San José City. As a proud representative of the City of San José and the County of Santa Clara in the State Legislature, and having previously served on the City Council, I have long supported initiatives that enhance public health and foster community well-being, such as Blue Zones.

The Blue Zones Project's evidence-based model, focused on healthy eating, active living, and social connections, aligns with my priorities of improving health outcomes and promoting environmental sustainability. I am grateful to the Blue Zones Project for its commitment to inclusivity and community engagement, uniting local governments, businesses, and residents to address our community's unique needs.

Our city has the moral imperative to champion these initiatives for the health and well-being of all residents. Please do not hesitate to reach out to my staff Tuan Nguyen at <u>Tuan.Nguyen@asm.ca.gov</u> if you have additional questions or concerns.

Thank you for your attention to this important matter.

Sincerely,

Kil

Ash Kalra Assemblymember, 25th District



COMMITTEES CHAIR: JUDICIARY HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT LOCAL GOVERNMENT NATURAL RESOURCES